
Department of Fish and Wildlife 

Data and Technology Division (DTD) / Biogeographic Data Branch (BDB) 

CDFW and Associated Staff 

Mailing Address: CDFW/HQ: P.O. Box 944209, Sacramento, CA 94244-2090  

Phone Number: (916) 322-2493       Email: bdb@wildlife.ca.gov     Revised: 05/22/2024 

NAME TITLE EMAIL 
Adams, Stephen   Deputy Director, Data and Technology Division Stephen.Adams@wildlife.ca.gov 
Battistone, Carie Biogeographic Data Branch Chief Carie.Battistone@wildlife.ca.gov 
Spencer, Kristine Office Tech – Admin Support / CNDDB Subscriptions Kristine.Spencer@wildlife.ca.gov 

Conservation Analysis Unit (CAU) 
Gogol-Prokurat, Melanie CAU/CNDDB Lead Ecologist/Supervisor  Melanie.Gogol-Prokurat@wildlife.ca.gov 
Greenspan, Evan Contractor - Species / Habitat Modeling Lead Evan.Greenspan@wildlife.ca.gov 
Hardy, Michael Sr. Environmental Scientist - Connectivity Michael.Hardy@wildlife.ca.gov 
Hill, Ryan Research Data Specialist – ACE & CWHR Ryan.Hill@wildlife.ca.gov 

California Natural Diversity Database (CNDDB) Program 
Gogol-Prokurat, Melanie CAU/CNDDB Lead Ecologist/Supervisor  Melanie.Gogol-Prokurat@wildlife.ca.gov 
Acord, Brian Environmental Scientist – Zoology Brian.Acord@wildlife.ca.gov 
Chang, Annie Environmental Scientist – Zoology Annie.Chang@wildlife.ca.gov 
Elliott, Ryan Environmental Scientist – Zoology (timber focus) Ryan.Elliott@wildlife.ca.gov 
Ferguson, Katie Environmental Scientist – Botany Katie.Ferguson@wildlife.ca.gov 
Keiser, Kate Env. Scientist – Spotted Owl Database Kate.Keiser@wildlife.ca.gov 
Petrice, Angela F/W Scientific Aid – CNDDB Angela.Petrice@wildlife.ca.gov 
Poore, Jennifer Environmental Scientist – Botany Jennifer.Poore@Wildlife.ca.gov 
Strauss, Lauren F/W Scientific Aid – Spotted Owl Database Lauren.Strauss@wildlife.ca.gov 

Geographic Information Systems (GIS) Program 
Goldman, Steve GIS Program Manager Steve.Goldman@wildlife.ca.gov 
Ahmad, Galib GIS Specialist – Fisheries Branch Galib.Ahmad@wildlife.ca.gov 
Bangen, Sara GIS Specialist – Cannabis Sara.Bangen@wildlife.ca.gov 
Boros, Joel GIS Specialist – BIOS / Scientific Collecting Permits Joel.Boros@wildlife.ca.gov 
Brewster, Janet GIS Specialist – Fisheries Branch Janet.Brewster@wildlife.ca.gov 
Chiang, Dean GIS Specialist – Developer Dean.Chiang@wildlife.ca.gov 



Egbert, Chet GIS Specialist – Developer Chet.Egbert@wildlife.ca.gov 
Hill, Sandra GIS Specialist – BIOS Coordinator Sandra.Hill@wildlife.ca.gov 
Mastalir, Diane GIS Specialist – Wildlife Branch Diane.Mastalir@wildlife.ca.gov 
Nevins, Alison Contractor – BIOS Alison.Nevins@wildlife.ca.gov 
Patterson, Will GIS Specialist – Data Manager Will.Patterson@wildlife.ca.gov 
Rankin, Daniel GIS Specialist – Cannabis Daniel.Rankin@wildlife.ca.gov 
Spell, Ruth GIS Analyst – Nutria/Beaver Ruth.Spell@wildlife.ca.gov 
Vondracek, Joseph GIS Analyst – CNDDB Joseph.Vondracek@wildlife.ca.gov 
Yacoub, Rosie GIS Specialist – VegCAMP Rosalie.Yacoub@wildlife.ca.gov  
Vacant GIS Specialist – Lands Program  
Vacant GIS Specialist – HCPB & WRGB  

Vegetation Classification and Mapping Program (VegCAMP) 
Vacant VegCAMP Supervisor   
Bendit, Ashley  F/W Scientific Aid Ashley.Bendit@wildlife.ca.gov 
Boul, Rachelle Sr. Environmental Scientist Rachelle.Boul@wildlife.ca.gov 
Bultema, Betsy Harbert Environmental Scientist Betsy.Bultema@wildlife.ca.gov 
Hom, Jared F/W Scientific Aid Jared.Hom@wildlife.ca.gov 
Keeler-Wolf, Todd Retired Annuitant Todd.Keeler-Wolf@wildlife.ca.gov 
Ratchford, Jaime Environmental Scientist Jaime.Ratchford@wildlife.ca.gov 

 


